
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 22 SEP 2022

R1 22 Sep 2022 | Mackay | Leading Jockey T Fenlon (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 343134
	 2	 645546
	 3	 723122
	 4	 736513
	 5	 467216
	 6	 877755
	 7	 110805
	 8	 859585
	 9	 891585
	10	 275060
	11	 211
	12	 323727
	13	 936001

CAPTAIN FOX
DIVIDE THE SEA
COCHRANE
CURVETTA
TRIPTONIC
BONES
MAN O’ ROSS
THE GRADUATE
CHAMPAGNE AT DAWN
MAKING CONTACT
JUST SUPER
LILY ALLEZ
POET’S GIRL

62
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58
58
57
57
57

5
3
6
4
8
13
1
11
9
7
2
12
10

C WHITELEY
MELEA CASTLE  1.5 
JADE DOOLAN  3 

NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

MS A BUTLER
SCRATCHED
N DAY
MS T CHAMBERS
ALISHA DONALD  2 

J TAYLOR
R WIGGINS
ADAM SPINKS
TAHLIA FENLON

P FLEMING
RICKY VALE
J MANZELMANN
W E WINTERS
J WEHLOW
MS G BOURKE
M GEANEY
TASHA CHAMBERS
MS Z HOHN
ALBERT MULES
NICK WALSH
L A WRIGHT
S RUNDLE

6
6
4
5
5
6
6
5
6
4
3
5
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

64
62
60
63
59
58
58
58
60
60
59
58
58

	24-�4�-7-5
	19-�1�-1-3
	23-�2�-9-3
	27-�5�-2-3
	19-�2�-3-3
	22-�3�-0-1
	26-�4�-4-4
	14-�2�-0-0
	27-�4�-5-5
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	13-�1�-4-2
	20-�2�-4-3

$85,425
$77,315
$118,025
$78,900
$48,300
$75,705
$75,200
$37,250
$74,950
$32,825
$27,100
$37,016
$46,230

	15-�4�-3-4
	3-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-2
	9-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CAPTAIN FOX Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 5 Total: 24-4-7-5 Prize Money: A$85,425
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 62 Good: 17-3-4-4 Track: 11-4-3-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-3-4
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Harquila J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 24-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 15/07/22 (69 Days)
Owner: R B Daniels, J R Daniels & S S Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 57	 $13	 Dark Archer	 1:15.95	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $41	 Enabler	 1:00.47	 (21.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 61.5	 $6	 Raise Da Vibration	 1:04.15	 (23.13)	 8	 7	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 63.5	 $3.8	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 57.5	 $6.5	 Age Of Innocence	 1:10.41	 (22.11)	 2	 5	 ..... 1¾.................. Fractious start

2 DIVIDE THE SEA Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$77,315
Jockey: Melea Castle (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Rachine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/19 (1289 Days)
Owner: M C Sharp, I D Wheatland, S K Willock, G R Baker, I L Kazmer, K L Kazmer, B C Edwards, S D Doyle, C Carter & W R Comerford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Apr20	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $9.5	 Kelvin	 1:30.95	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 02May20	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $9	 Baby Blues	 1:36.01	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 10Dec20	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 58.5	 $4.2	 Wildonbrook	 1:13.09	 (23.20)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 27Dec20	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 C Nicoll	 58.5	 $8	 Rivarola	 1:06.12	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 24Jan21	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 58.5	 $6.5	 Bombay Style	 1:12.31	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

3 COCHRANE Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-9-3 Prize Money: A$118,025
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 17-2-7-2 Track: 9-1-3-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-4-1 56-58kg: 14-2-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Madame Fly J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 23-2-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 20/08/22 (33 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann, J D Manzelmann, Mrs D Zarb & I E Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 56.5	 $26	 Brazetti	 0:57.23	 (22.65)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 13Aug22	 INN	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 58	 $7.5	 Big Flash	 0:52.40	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Jade Doolan	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Tactical Illusion	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jade Doolan	 56.5	 $11	 Red Peroni	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Pengelly	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Wit	 0:56.51	 (22.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

4 CURVETTA Trainer: W E Winters Barrier: 4 Total: 27-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$78,900
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 19-4-1-3 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 10-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Flawless Curves J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 27-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (33 Days)
Owner: B W Winters, Mrs S C Winters, T M R Rawlins, P T Rawlins, W Richards, M J Camilleri, A P Spiteri, T L Caimoy & D W Knutsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 18Jun22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 56.5	 $3.1	 Bondi Beau	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 28Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Ms L Morrison	 60.5	 $6.5	 Bakuhatsu	 0:56.40	 (22.39)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 60	 $15	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Nicole Seymour	 58.5	 $5.5	 Miss Seattle	 0:57.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 11	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 55	 $11	 My Best Effort	 0:58.19	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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5 TRIPTONIC Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$48,300
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Sequential J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 12/02/22 (222 Days)
Owner: Miss A P Taylor, N J Livingston, J F Siganto, Mrs R L Siganto, D J Peel, M A Leyden, B W Duke, L D Tiegs, N Tzoutzias, C B Broom & W B Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 04Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $14	 Think Glory	 1:20.18	 (23.77)	 8	 10	 ........ 1...............Overraced early
7 of 10	 30Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $18	 Ornate	 1:09.83	 (22.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 27Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $11	 Bold And Lucy	 1:10.03	 (23.03)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight
1 of 12	 12Feb22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 N Day	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Love On Sunday	 1:17.59	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 8	 25Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $3.7	 Vinasta	 1:28.27	 (23.42)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

6 BONES Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 13 Total: 22-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$75,705
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Scot’s Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-0-1 Last Win: 05/08/21 (413 Days)
Owner: Mrs G K Holt, Miss N T Holt, M Blakey, R M Donovan, C J Lindeberg, M Katsanevas, S Bell & Ms R Riethmuller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24May22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Maddi Price	 55	 $12	 For Real Life	 1:11.83	 (23.60)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 16Jun22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 58	 $14	 Ojosan	 1:08.49	 (25.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 04Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Lorensini	 62	 $13	 Jay Gatsby	 1:12.06	 (23.56)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $12	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:04.08	 (23.01)	-	-	   ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $18	 Nantucket	 1:13.73	 (24.13)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

7 MAN O’ ROSS Trainer: M Geaney Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$75,200
Jockey: N Day WT: 59 Good: 15-1-1-3 Track: 18-2-2-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Palais Court J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-3-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (147 Days)
Owner: Mrs K T Geaney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 56	 $17	 Kasinova Kid	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.......................... Lost plate
12 of 14	10May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM55	 [	12]	 Shae Nielson	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Grand De Lago	 1:17.16	 (24.15)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 6	 [	 9]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $21	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:03.63	 (22.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
10 of 10	09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Nicole Seymour	 60.5	 $16	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 9	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
5 of 5	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $18	 Bondi Beau	 1:10.39	 (23.42)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

8 THE GRADUATE Trainer: Tasha Chambers Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$37,250
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Mount Cougar J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/21 (352 Days)
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Ms T Chambers	 58	 $31	 Dark Archer	 1:09.60	 (23.05)	 9	 7	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $91	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.98	 (22.21)	 6	 7	 ....10½............................No show
5 of 13	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 57	 $17	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
8 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $26	 Zarnado	 1:00.11	 (22.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 Melea Castle	 52	 $16	 Age Of Innocence	 1:10.41	 (22.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

9 CHAMPAGNE AT DAWN Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 9 Total: 27-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$74,950
Jockey: Alisha Donald (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 21-2-3-4 Track: 14-4-1-2

6yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 13-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Fizzy J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 27-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/06/22 (91 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 28May22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $41	 Kasinova Kid	 1:04.03	 (23.28)	 13	 12	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 James Baker	 58	 $21	 Hinvictus	 1:04.27	 (23.12)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 10	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $8	 Shaluna	 1:10.52	 (23.14)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Leslie Tilley	 60	 $11	 Shaluna	 1:16.89	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $17	 Red Peroni	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

10 MAKING CONTACT Trainer: Albert Mules Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,825
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Miss Spirituality J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (342 Days)
Owner: Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Nov21	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 58	 $21	 Starlight Scope	 1:26.02	 (24.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 13Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $7	 Miss Melbourne	 1:05.19	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms A Butler	 57.5	 $16	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 8	 10	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 60.5	 $21	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 60	 $26	 Shaluna	 1:16.89	 (23.71)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
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11 JUST SUPER Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 2 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,100
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: You’re So Fine J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/22 (23 Days)
Owner: G P Diplock, Mrs L A Diplock, D J Green, Mrs A G Green, B J Diplock & Mrs R A Diplock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 07Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 ---	 $--	 Zipping Irish	 0:54.22	 (22.55)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2	 Chinny Boom	 0:59.97	 (22.16)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 3	 02Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Pengelly	 ---	 $--	 Step This Way	 0:54.64	 (22.43)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $*1.5	 Diamond Money	 1:01.53	 (23.09)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 53	 $*1.7	 Merida’s Bow	 1:03.65	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

12 LILY ALLEZ Trainer: L A Wright Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$37,016
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 57 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Atlante Dam: Lily L’amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/11/21 (296 Days)
Owner: T A G Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 31May22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms M Lawrence	 54	 $13	 Home Rule	 1:16.84	 (26.22)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 11Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $5	 Frisson	 0:58.62	 (22.93)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB65	 [	 3]	 N Day	 54.5	 $*4.2	 Bold Kingston	 1:17.18	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $9	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:04.08	 (23.01)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 57.5	 $5.5	 Red Peroni	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

13 POET’S GIRL Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$46,230
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Elisaro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-3 Last Win: 10/09/22 (12 Days)
Owner: I B Mitchell & S R Rundle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 57	 $20	 Alert And Ready	 1:14.69	 (24.54)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 29Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 57	 $16	 Sheppey	 1:20.92	 (24.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½...................Checked 50m
10 of 12	10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 57.5	 $20	 Mr Vista	 1:03.86	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
11 of 13	18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 P Romeo	 54.5	 $61	 Zarnado	 1:00.11	 (22.21)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 10Sep22	 THG	 turf	 1075	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Barnham	 58.5	 $6.5	 Zipping Irish	 1:03.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 22 SEP 2022

R2 22 Sep 2022 | Mackay | Leading Trainer O Cairns-Bm65
Distance: 1800m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 521326
	 2	 452316
	 3	 444646
	 4	 271231
	 5	 850331
	 6	 068819
	 7	 070985
	 8	 607354
	 9	 126227
	10	 835773

ARCTIC WOLF
SPRINGTHORPE
MASON’S CHANCE
GHOSTED
MISHANI TULIP
GRANT’S PATCH
MARNDARRA
OPINIONS
RUFFIN’ IT
CHICO

62
60
59.5
57.5
55
54
54
54
54
54

8
4
7
2
10
6
1
3
5
9

MS A BUTLER
NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

S SHEARGOLD
MS T CHAMBERS
TAHLIA FENLON
ADAM SPINKS
J TAYLOR
C WHITELEY
ALISHA DONALD  2 

MELEA CASTLE  1.5 

MS O CAIRNS
MS O CAIRNS
MS O CAIRNS
W E WINTERS
J MANZELMANN
L A WRIGHT
J MANZELMANN
A CAMERON
MS Z HOHN
L A WRIGHT

6
8
9
5
4
5
6
7
6
9

G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

71
67
66
66
61
54
53
52
51
45

	28-�4�-6-4
	56-�9�-7-8
	116-�15�-16-
20
	28-�4�-6-4
	18-�2�-2-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-2-2
	49-�4�-3-6
	54-�6�-9-2
	27-�1�-4-3

$139,465
$131,185
$296,065
$89,085
$87,290
$15,555
$49,050
$117,785
$86,615
$37,305

	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ARCTIC WOLF Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 8 Total: 28-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$139,465
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 62 Good: 11-1-4-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-2-2 58+kg: 20-4-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Class J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 28-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-4 Last Win: 18/08/22 (35 Days)
Owner: B J Cox, B D O’Brien, T Hooper, B Hynes, D Stone, L J Wickfeldt, A R Farrow, P C Fowler, M G O’Connell, J M Hinds And A C K 89 Racing (Mgr:b P Crimmins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 06Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $11	 Bank Bank Bank	 1:21.29	 (23.17)	 11	 10	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1819	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2	 Matador	 1:50.67	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 14	 27Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 54	 $18	 Namazu	 2:09.05	 (25.71)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½............. Shifted out 800m
2 of 7	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 61.5	 $*1.7	 Mishani Tulip	 1:53.89	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 54	 $8.5	 Star Status	 2:08.60	 (26.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance

2 SPRINGTHORPE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 4 Total: 56-9-7-8 Prize Money: A$131,185
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 42-8-5-6 Track: 24-5-6-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 35-4-5-6 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-4-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Jesse’s Girl J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 56-9-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: M G O’Connell, G R O’Connell, M Winterton, B J Potter, P J Henderson, J A Gilchrist & S J McWha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 OB65	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $5.5	 Fast Train	 1:37.35	 (23.97)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Nicole Seymour	 58	 $6.5	 Fortified	 1:52.79	 (23.93)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Nicole Seymour	 59.5	 $4.4	 Norah	 1:51.92	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Nicole Seymour	 61	 $5.5	 Ruffin’ It	 1:35.98	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Cody Collis	 59.5	 $7.5	 Ghosted	 1:37.44	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance

3 MASON’S CHANCE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 7 Total: 116-15-16-20 Prize Money: A$296,065
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 59.5 Good: 91-12-14-17 Track: 36-3-1-5

9yo b aus g Fav: 21-9-4-5 58+kg: 55-6-11-10 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pressday Dam: Sheer Opulence J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 116-15-16-20 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-3 Last Win: 06/09/21 (381 Days)
Owner: G R O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $11	 Corporal	 1:10.70	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼................................Laid in
4 of 9	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 C Spry	 61	 $19	 Elle A Walking	 1:28.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $41	 Brad	 1:16.23	 (23.69)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $41	 Deep Breath	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
6 of 11	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $20	 Bold Kingston	 1:22.92	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

4 GHOSTED Trainer: W E Winters Barrier: 2 Total: 28-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$89,085
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 57.5 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 56-58kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Sky Flyte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-4-1 Last Win: 15/09/22 (7 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Winters, W Winters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 58	 $20	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 54	 $9.5	 Zipspur	 1:34.00	 (24.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼................. Lain in straight
2 of 8	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.3	 Norah	 1:51.92	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $3.7	 Mishani Tulip	 1:53.89	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............Carried wide turn
1 of 12	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $4.6	 He Will Acheev	 1:37.44	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 MISHANI TULIP Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$87,290
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon WT: 55 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Mishani Lotus J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $*2	 Emmy Regina	 1:29.72	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 16	04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $51	 Pizzo	 1:22.61	 (23.40)	 15	 15	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $8.5	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:29.70	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $4.2	 Ghosted	 1:34.00	 (24.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $8.5	 Arctic Wolf	 1:53.89	 (23.05)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 GRANT’S PATCH Trainer: L A Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,555
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Flinders Chase J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Graceville Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Hall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $31	 Rocstar Boy	 1:09.44	 (22.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 30Nov21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $5	 Fanz	 1:11.24	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59	 $41	 Amulet Street	 1:10.74	 (25.02)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $6	 Stable Talk	 1:24.21	 (25.57)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $19	 Briefly	 0:57.46	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ..... 8½............................No show

7 MARNDARRA Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$49,050
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Tornado Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/07/19 (1170 Days)
Owner: A J Parrish, J S Philps, R Shelley, I F Michelmore & M C Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Mar21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $18	 Such A Whit	 1:11.60	 (22.41)	 7	 7	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
10 of 10	20Apr21	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 58	 $41	 Stars Don’t Rust	 1:33.05	 (23.92)	 10	 10	 ...... 30..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Melea Castle	 55.5	 $101	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ....10¼.................Checked 800m
8 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $151	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:04.08	 (23.01)	-	-	   ........ 8.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $101	 Springthorpe	 1:35.98	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

8 OPINIONS Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 3 Total: 49-4-3-6 Prize Money: A$117,785
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 54 Good: 37-3-3-5 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 21-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Cutie Express J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 49-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/02/21 (573 Days)
Owner: Wr Born, Mrs Lj Born, Wj Viero, Wp Dreger, Mrs Dj Dreger, Ms Lj Smith, Ac Cameron & Jl Chivers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	05Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 H 	 OB65	 [	11]	 Cody Collis	 51.5	 $21	 Deadly Diva	 1:39.67	 (23.94)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 OB65	 [	10]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $13	 Fast Train	 1:37.35	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................Eased 1400m
3 of 7	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 56	 $61	 Boom Gate	 1:34.69	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 M Abe	 56	 $4.5	 Elle A Walking	 1:28.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $13	 Mishani Tulip	 1:53.89	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

9 RUFFIN’ IT Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 5 Total: 54-6-9-2 Prize Money: A$86,615
Jockey: Alisha Donald (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 38-5-8-2 Track: 16-1-5-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 8-4-1-1 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Atlante Dam: Thunderchine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (54 Days)
Owner: A Bell & J Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Aug22	 GLA	 turf	 1517	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Brooke Johnson	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Marto	 1:35.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 58	 $9.5	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:29.70	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 C Mc Iver	 55.5	 $4.2	 Delius	 1:55.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Day	 57	 $8.5	 Springthorpe	 1:35.98	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 10Sep22	 THG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Brooke Johnson	 52	 $8	 Galapagos	 1:38.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

10 CHICO Trainer: L A Wright Barrier: 9 Total: 27-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$37,305
Jockey: Melea Castle (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

9yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Katrina J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 27-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/02/20 (962 Days)
Owner: J L Maher & Mrs S A Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $101	 I Am Clever	 1:16.92	 (23.20)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 30Jul22	 MID	 turf	 1475	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 C Mc Iver	 57.5	 $3	 Ruffin’ It	 1:28.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 Ms N Summers	 55.5	 $15	 The Abyss	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $41	 Shaluna	 1:16.89	 (23.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Melea Castle	 52	 $13	 Springthorpe	 1:35.98	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½..............................Hung in
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R3 22 Sep 2022 | Mackay | Smartstate Rentals Hcp (C4)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 4	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512923
	 2	 022161
	 3	 371111
	 4	 113222
	 5	 920284
	 6	 137248
	 7	 346211
	 8	 015666
	 9	 213540

DIAMONDS’N’STONES
RED PERONI
AGE OF INNOCENCE
IN ORDER
KAHAYLAAN
AGUSTAWYND
MONTANA NIGHT
BONDURANT
NO HARM DONE

60.5
58
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

2
9
5
6
1
4
7
8
3

MS A BUTLER
N DAY
R WIGGINS
TAHLIA FENLON
ADAM SPINKS
ALISHA DONALD  2 

J TAYLOR
MELEA CASTLE  1.5 
S SHEARGOLD

MS O CAIRNS
MS T SIMMONS
NICK WALSH
CLINTON TAYLOR
L A WRIGHT
TIM COOK
CLINTON TAYLOR
J WEHLOW
MS O CAIRNS

5
5
4
5
5
4
4
5
6

G
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
65
68
66
61
64
64
59
59

	20-�4�-4-2
	19-�3�-4-1
	11-�4�-0-2
	24-�4�-7-3
	25-�3�-2-4
	24-�4�-6-6
	11-�3�-3-2
	18-�3�-0-1
	30-�4�-3-6

$122,620
$77,525
$53,385
$112,300
$58,935
$187,550
$78,700
$47,040
$77,355

	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�3�-1-2
	5-�0�-1-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DIAMONDS’N’STONES Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 2 Total: 20-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$122,620
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 60.5 Good: 11-4-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Diamond Cove J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 15/07/22 (69 Days)
Owner: B J Cox, M G O’Connell, L J Wickfeldt, D M Ebzery, B Hanley, D D Hogan, C Fayle, D V Russo, J H Stuart, K Bradley, Mrs W Bradley, Ms A M Extrem & C P Extrem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 59.5	 $4.8	 Niccyas	 1:16.01	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...............Overraced early
2 of 7	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Boom Gate	 1:34.69	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 63	 $*2.4	 Elle A Walking	 1:28.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....17¾............................No show
2 of 10	 27Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 6	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 56	 $5	 Focus	 1:14.20	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 N Day	 61.5	 $4.6	 Bold Kingston	 1:22.92	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 RED PERONI Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$77,525
Jockey: N Day WT: 58 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Natural Swinger J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: G I Wood, M G Duggan, Mrs T I Crowdey, Ms S Roy, G Licciardello, P White, D P Barnett, Mrs S Hawke, B Wells, S R Wells, G Wells, Chapple Racing Syndicate (Mgr: J Chapelle) & 
Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T Horan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 28Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57	 $11	 Mymill	 0:56.25	 (22.10)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 21Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56	 $4.6	 Investor	 1:11.02	 (22.69)	 7	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 16	 06Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Day	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Divine Wit	 1:09.38	 (22.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........... Overraced 1000m
6 of 10	 20Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Day	 59	 $*3.1	 Taken By Theft	 1:15.58	 (24.89)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Overraced
1 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Day	 60.5	 $5	 Cochrane	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 AGE OF INNOCENCE Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 5 Total: 11-4-0-2 Prize Money: A$53,385
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Miriam J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 30/08/22 (23 Days)
Owner: C N Hermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Feb22	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $7.5	 Who Done The Deel	 1:38.98	 (24.55)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 53	 $*1.7	 Bright Flames	 1:10.35	 (23.17)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
1 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 B Pengelly	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Wren Plucked	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 55	 $*1.8	 Starhattan	 1:17.01	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 55.5	 $3.5	 In Order	 1:10.41	 (22.11)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 IN ORDER Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$112,300
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon WT: 56.5 Good: 15-3-3-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 10-4-5-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-2
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Hearts’n’diamonds J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-4-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Last Win: 25/02/22 (209 Days)
Owner: Ms J A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 25Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 51	 $*1.5	 Emma’s Jet	 1:16.77	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...............Overraced early
3 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $3.4	 Dark Archer	 1:15.95	 (23.53)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms A Butler	 57	 $10	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.98	 (22.21)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 6	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*1.8	 Bombasay	 1:15.70	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 4...............Overraced early
2 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 2]	 N Day	 56	 $*2.2	 Age Of Innocence	 1:10.41	 (22.11)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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5 KAHAYLAAN Trainer: L A Wright Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$58,935
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 56 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 15-2-2-2

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-3-0-1 56-58kg: 15-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Magic Nera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/21 (315 Days)
Owner: M D Glew, D J C Fletcher, D R C Davis, J Reid, M E Findlay, J Nix, G I Weaver, S J Becker, R E Scott, C J Barnes, Mrs K A Turnbull, R J King, Miss B D Mengham, M Williams, C A 
Garrard, J J Manzelmann, R J H Law & B K Surawski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $20	 Shadow Goddess	 1:34.37	 (24.43)	 5	 7	 ....... ¾...............Overraced early
11 of 11	15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Melea Castle	 56.5	 $19	 Roadhouse	 1:16.51	 (23.77)	 2	 3	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
2 of 11	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $41	 Starhattan	 1:16.68	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB65	 [	 5]	 Alisha Donald	 56.5	 $9	 Bold Kingston	 1:17.18	 (23.12)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 58	 $6	 Ghosted	 1:34.00	 (24.79)	 3	 4	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight

6 AGUSTAWYND Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 4 Total: 24-4-6-6 Prize Money: A$187,550
Jockey: Alisha Donald (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 14-4-3-2 Track: 10-3-3-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 8-2-3-2 52-54kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Augustagrand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-4 Last Win: 09/06/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Burgs (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $4.2	 Isis Carmella	 1:11.04	 (22.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Alex Patis	 54	 $9.5	 Mississippi Prince	 1:16.39	 (22.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Alex Patis	 55	 $4.8	 Machinate	 1:34.40	 (24.36)	 8	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 S Collett	 56	 $7.5	 Poetic Attacks	 1:22.51	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 10Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 S Collett	 54	 $41	 Self Indulgent	 1:10.53	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

7 MONTANA NIGHT Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$78,700
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 5-3-2-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Rose Of Montana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 01/01/22 (264 Days)
Owner: L Y Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Evans	 54	 $16	 Agustawynd	 1:10.29	 (22.73)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½........... Hampered at start
6 of 8	 07Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 52.5	 $9.5	 Gypsy Goddess	 1:37.31	 (23.23)	 5	 8	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 26Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*2.7	 Springthorpe	 1:35.71	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 16Dec21	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $*1.5	 Tripper	 1:49.32	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
1 of 8	 01Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 S 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*2.5	 Star Centre	 1:58.15	 (26.19)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...............Overraced early

8 BONDURANT Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$47,040
Jockey: Melea Castle (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Off And On J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/21 (269 Days)
Owner: D Dollimore & Ms R M Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Dec21	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Atomic Bomb	 1:39.43	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 6	 02Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Toots Is Tops	 1:43.90	 (26.77)	 2	 4	 ....14¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 19Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $17	 Valley Of Dreams	 1:43.12	 (24.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $14	 Tru Blu Tango	 1:03.15	 (22.53)	 3	 7	 ....11¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Pengelly	 59.5	 $31	 Red Peroni	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 5	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance

9 NO HARM DONE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-3-6 Prize Money: A$77,355
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 55 Good: 19-2-1-3 Track: 11-2-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 54-56kg: 12-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: My Lucky Escape J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-3 Last Win: 29/03/22 (177 Days)
Owner: P C Newport & Mrs J A Newport

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Ruffin’ It	 1:35.18	 (24.30)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 5	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $5	 Deep Breath	 1:34.51	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $5.5	 Akatino	 1:51.16	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.....................Carried wide
4 of 11	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $9	 Shaluna	 1:16.89	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 59	 $6	 Springthorpe	 1:35.98	 (24.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
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R4 22 Sep 2022 | Mackay | Racing Again Sat 1st Oct (55)
Distance: 1300m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 126444
	 2	 576861
	 3	 903089
	 4	 130225
	 5	 822656
	 6	 632336
	 7	 126762
	 8	 519571
	 9	 648579
	10	 516797
	11	 404512
	12	 009700

BETTER DAYS AHEAD
BLACKSHAW
REVELLERS
SUPREME PRINCE
DIVINE WIT
SECLUSION
MERIDA’S BOW
MIDNIGHT BOOM
MISS PIERRO
SO FIRED UP
THE ABYSS
MUZZLETOP

59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5

12
8
3
1
4
5
10
2
7
11
9
6

MELEA CASTLE  1.5 
NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

MS A BUTLER
S SHEARGOLD
R WIGGINS
C WHITELEY
J TAYLOR
N DAY
JADE DOOLAN  3 

TAHLIA FENLON
ALISHA DONALD  2 

SCRATCHED

W N POMFRETT
JOAO CAMPEAO
TIM COOK
G T HICKMOTT
M GEANEY
MS T SIMMONS
J T WIGGINTON
CLINTON TAYLOR
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
I D SHAW
MS G BOURKE

5
5
6
7
5
6
5
4
4
4
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

54
53
53
53
51
51
54
54
54
49
49
47

	29-�2�-3-6
	 8-�1�-0-0
	29-�3�-2-3
	30-�4�-6-3
	23-�1�-4-2
	37-�1�-8-7
	 9-�1�-4-0
	16-�2�-2-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	29-�2�-2-1
	15-�1�-0-1

$63,550
$14,150
$69,715
$55,985
$42,865
$56,375
$27,750
$34,910
$22,050
$8,750
$32,665
$28,250

	6-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-3
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BETTER DAYS AHEAD Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 12 Total: 29-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$63,550
Jockey: Melea Castle (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 19-2-3-2 Track: 19-1-3-4

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Rosmerta J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 29-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-4 Last Win: 09/06/22 (105 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett & J J Scalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Melea Castle	 54	 $3.6	 Rock ‘N’ Sol	 1:17.41	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 59	 $3.7	 Super Vogue	 1:11.31	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.............Vet test at barrier
4 of 13	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $18	 Captain Fox	 1:04.15	 (23.13)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $12	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $9	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:04.08	 (23.01)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run

2 BLACKSHAW Trainer: Joao Campeao Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,150
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bawaardi Dam: Secret Bel J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: T J Talbot, J M Serra Campeao, Mrs A M Halpin, T J Salter, M C Terry, S J Salter, D A Halpin, C J Halpin, A A Halpin & Ms M E Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21May22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $8	 Yufcalledcharlie	 1:09.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cody Collis	 55	 $101	 Gypsy Rozay	 1:04.82	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Lost whip
8 of 8	 18Jun22	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $10	 Yabulu Princess	 1:11.49	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $7	 Torraday	 1:15.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $151	 Ixelles	 1:05.27	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 REVELLERS Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 3 Total: 29-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$69,715
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 58.5 Good: 15-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nevis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-3 Last Win: 05/11/21 (321 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Hannah Williams	 57.5	 $26	 Stand To Attention	 1:08.81	 (23.67)	 7	 11	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Hannah Williams	 57.5	 $18	 Zarsnip	 1:13.03	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 59.5	 $31	 River Mac	 1:18.67	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 56	 $41	 Sea Palling	 1:12.10	 (23.88)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $21	 High I Cue	 1:26.76	 (25.85)	 2	 2	 ....16¾............................No show

4 SUPREME PRINCE Trainer: G T Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 30-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$55,985
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-1-3-2
Sire: Supreme Class Dam: Diamante Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-2 Last Win: 18/06/22 (96 Days)
Owner: G T Hickmott & Mrs Y S Hickmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Jasmine Cornish	 58.5	 $6.5	 Super Vogue	 1:11.31	 (23.17)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms B Thomson	 56	 $17	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 11	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 58	 $13	 Shaluna	 1:16.89	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1280	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Ms B Thomson	 59.5	 $4	 Miss Seattle	 1:15.94	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 58.5	 $5.5	 Shepherd Of Fire	 1:10.68	 (22.90)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 DIVINE WIT Trainer: M Geaney Barrier: 4 Total: 23-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$42,865
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57.5 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-2-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Buon Auspicio J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 20-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (103 Days)
Owner: J C Schroder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 55	 $21	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...............Overraced early
2 of 16	 06Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $12	 Red Peroni	 1:09.38	 (22.38)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼............... Shifted out start
6 of 12	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 60	 $2.9	 The Abyss	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 56	 $4.6	 Bridezilla	 1:17.66	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 N Day	 57.5	 $15	 Miss Seattle	 1:10.08	 (22.74)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

6 SECLUSION Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 5 Total: 37-1-8-7 Prize Money: A$56,375
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 57.5 Good: 25-1-6-4 Track: 10-1-2-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-3
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Conceal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-3 Last Win: 18/12/21 (278 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons, Miss L M Manzelmann, S Fadden, Miss E L Manzelmann, Miss C A Manzelmann, L J Pearce, Mrs M Wills, Mrs S L Yardley & C S Yardley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $31	 Man O’ Ross	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 56	 $8.5	 Police	 1:16.94	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 10May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 W D’avila	 57	 $5	 Grand De Lago	 1:17.16	 (24.15)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 20May22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $7.5	 Coolmeans	 1:22.94	 (23.28)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.....................Eased 800m
6 of 8	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB52	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $10	 Midnight Boom	 1:04.69	 (23.10)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

7 MERIDA’S BOW Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$27,750
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Paris ‘n’ Rio J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/02/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E McMahon, Miss K M Briskey, Mrs D M Lingard, Mrs C F Mitchell, Mrs D Paine, S R Macdonald, Mrs K L Peel, K A Usher & Mrs J M Usher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 57	 $6	 The Crown	 1:17.36	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $11	 Dark Archer	 1:15.95	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 13	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $15	 Courtesy Bus	 1:16.69	 (23.55)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½...................Checked 50m
6 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 55	 $7	 Starhattan	 1:00.09	 (22.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54.5	 $6.5	 Just Super	 1:03.65	 (22.41)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

8 MIDNIGHT BOOM Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,910
Jockey: N Day WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Sweet Cracker J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs E L Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 11Jun22	 MNB	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $*1.7	 Mishani Patriot	 1:12.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win
9 of 11	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Melea Castle	 53	 $81	 Lucky For Some	 1:35.47	 (23.86)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
5 of 10	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 54	 $101	 Mississippi Prince	 1:16.39	 (22.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $101	 Mississippi Prince	 1:33.13	 (23.84)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB52	 [	 8]	 N Day	 56	 $5	 Getout Of My Neigh	 1:04.69	 (23.10)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

9 MISS PIERRO Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,050
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Blinding Fast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/21 (298 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann, R A Luck, I M Luck, A R Watts, M P Goodwin & Maguire Breeding And Racing (Mgr: P A Maguire)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $13	 Magnetic Drive	 1:17.06	 (23.10)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $14	 No Harm Done	 1:27.92	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 53	 $26	 Brigalow Boy	 1:16.90	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 54	 $51	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:04.08	 (23.01)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Melea Castle	 53.5	 $31	 Bridezilla	 1:17.66	 (23.13)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start

10 SO FIRED UP Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,750
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Fire Up Fifi J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (110 Days)
Owner: G Billinghurst, Mrs N Leembruggen, Mrs K Marsh & Mrs J A Gazal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Jun22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $4.8	 Heiswoody	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 6	 11Jun22	 MNB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $4	 Electric Spirit	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....13¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $51	 Champagne At Dawn	 1:04.27	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $101	 Mississippi Prince	 1:16.39	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼................. Overraced mid
7 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $26	 Bridezilla	 1:17.66	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼........... Overraced 1200m
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11 THE ABYSS Trainer: I D Shaw Barrier: 9 Total: 29-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,665
Jockey: Alisha Donald (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 21-2-2-0 Track: 13-1-1-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Belle Femme J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/08/22 (33 Days)
Owner: Mrs K V Shaw & I D Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 6	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $31	 Kefalonia	 1:17.54	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 23Jul22	 EME	 turf	 1615	 H 	 B	 [	 1]	 M Butler	 58	 $4.6	 Prunda	 1:45.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 06Aug22	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms N Summers	 57.5	 $6	 Emperor Of Light	 1:25.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 M Abe	 56	 $12	 Meteorano	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms N Summers	 54	 $31	 Bridezilla	 1:17.66	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

12 MUZZLETOP Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,250
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Gag Order J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/01/22 (257 Days)
Owner: C M Cygler, P A Fowler, J A McIntosh, D A Doolan, D J Berg & Broke Boyz (Mgr: K T Fransen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Cody Collis	 51	 $41	 Santa Marinella	 1:19.27	 (23.65)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 N Day	 54.5	 $17	 Brazetti	 0:57.23	 (22.65)	 11	 13	 ..... 3½............................No show
7 of 16	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 55	 $16	 Pizzo	 1:22.61	 (23.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	12]	 F Edwards	 58	 $14	 The Abyss	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	09Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 53.5	 $31	 Murungal	 1:14.95	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back


